

# Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1014

"TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1985  
CONCERNING THE IMPOSITION OF 911 CHARGES."

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 1014.

Amend Senate Bill No. 1014 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 36, delete "more" and substitute "~~more~~ less"

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "forty five percent (45%)" and substitute "forty-nine percent (49%)"

AND

Page 4, line 8, delete "less" and substitute "~~less~~ more"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "fifty-three percent (53%)" and substitute "forty-nine percent (49%)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"(c) ~~Up to three percent (3%)~~ Not more than one percent (1%)"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Stovall

KWH/KSW - 03-28-2005 13:39

KWH323

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk